HK$’000 HK$’000

行政開支增加 Increase in administrative expenses
　－確認股份付款 – recognition of share-based
　　　開支 payments expense (2,149) (8,444)
商譽攤銷減少 Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 9,496 –
撥回收入的負商譽 Decrease in release of negative
　減少 goodwill to income (52,050) –
應佔一家聯營公司 Increase (decrease) in share of result
　業績增加（減少） of an associate 666 (3,196)
稅項（增加）減少 (Increase) decrease in taxation (666) 3,196

年內溢利減少總額 Total decrease in profit for the year (44,703) (8,444)

CHINA RESOURCES LOGIC LIMITED • Annual Report 200582

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31st December, 2005

截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs
as at 31st December, 2004 and 1st January, 2005 are
summarised below:

於二零零四年 於二零零四年 於二零零五年
十二月三十一日 十二月三十一日 一月一日

As at As at As at
31st December, 調整 31st December, 調整 1st January,

2004 Adjustments  2004 Adjustments  2005
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
（原來列示） （重列） （重列）

(originally stated) (restated) (restated)

資產負債表項目 Balance sheet items
香港會計準則第1號及 Impact of HKAS 1 &
香港會計準則第17號的影響 HKAS 17

固定資產 Fixed assets 2,373,479 (2,373,479) – – –
物業、廠房及設備 Property, plant and equipment – 2,138,601 2,138,601 – 2,138,601
投資物業 Investment properties – 51,791 51,791 – 51,791
土地使用權預付 Prepaid lease payments
租約款項， on land use rights
包括︰  included in:
－非流動資產 – non-current assets – 178,412 178,412 – 178,412
－流動資產 – current assets – 4,675 4,675 – 4,675

香港會計準則第39號的影響 Impact of HKAS 39
投資證券 Investment securities 975 – 975 (975) –
可供銷售投資 Available-for-sale investments – – – 975 975

香港財務申報準則第3號的影響 Impact of HKFRS 3
負商譽 Negative goodwill (151,811) – (151,811) 151,811 –

香港會計準則第32號及 Impact of HKAS 32
香港會計準則第39號的影響 & HKAS 39

應收賬款、按金 Debtors, deposits and
及預付款項 prepayments 583,444 288,845 872,289 – 872,289

應付賬款及 Creditors and accrued
應計費用 charges (555,207) (288,845) (844,052) – (844,052)

對資產及負債的 Total effects on assets
影響總額 and liabilities 2,250,880 – 2,250,880 151,811 2,402,691

香港財務申報準則第2號及 Impact of HKFRS 2
香港財務申報準則第3號的影響 & HKFRS 3

保留溢利 Retained profits 667,484 (9,948) 657,536 209,721 867,257

香港財務申報準則第2號的影響 Impact of HKFRS 2
購股權儲備 Share options reserve – 9,948 9,948 – 9,948

香港財務申報準則第3號的影響 Impact of HKFRS 3
商譽儲備 Goodwill reserve 57,910 – 57,910 (57,910) –

香港會計準則第1號的影響 Impact of HKAS 1
少數股東權益 Minority interests – 535,511 535,511 – 535,511

對股本的影響總額 Total effects on equity 725,394 535,511 1,260,905 151,811 1,412,716

香港會計準則第1號的影響 Impact of HKAS 1
少數股東權益 Minority interests 535,511 (535,511) – – –

2A. 會計政策變動影響概要（續）

於二零零四年十二月三十一日及
二零零五年一月一日採納新香港
財務申報準則的累計影響概述如
下：

二零零五年年報 • 華潤勵致有限公司 83

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31st December, 2005

截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs
to the Group’s equity on 1st January, 2004 are summarised
below:

原來列示
As originally 調整 重列

stated Adjustments As restated
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

保留溢利 Retained earnings 407,482 (1,504) 405,978
購股權儲備 Share options reserve
－確認股本結算 – recognition of equity-settled

的股份  share-based payments
付款開支  expense – 1,504 1,504

少數股東權益 Minority interests – 396,901 396,901

對股本的影響總額 Total effects on equity 407,482 396,901 804,383

Up to the date of authorisation of the financial statements,
the HKICPA has issued a number of amendments, new
standards and interpretations which are not yet effective for
the year ended 31st December, 2005. The Group has not
early applied these amendments, new standards and
interpretations in the financial statements for the year ended
31st December, 2005. The directors of the Company
anticipate that the application of these Standards or
Interpretations will have no material impact on the financial
statements of the Group.

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared